#### 900484064 02/04/2019

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM508551 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE:** RESUBMISSION **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL **RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:** 900476845

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aftershock Services, Inc.		11/18/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Deca Games OÜ			
Street Address:	Pirni 12			
City:	Tallinn, Harjumaa			
State/Country:	ESTONIA			
Postal Code:	10617			
Entity Type:	Company: ESTONIA			

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4749324	ROTMG
Registration Number:	4257635	REALM OF THE MAD GOD

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028576395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (415) 757-5500

Email: tmdocket@arentfox.com

**Correspondent Name:** ARENT FOX

Address Line 1: 1717 K STREET, NW

Address Line 2: Eva Pulliam

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006-5344

037398.00381 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eva Pulliam SIGNATURE: /Eva Pulliam/ **DATE SIGNED:** 02/04/2019

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Assignment Aftershock Services Inc to Deca Games OU#page1.tif source=Assignment Aftershock Services Inc to Deca Games OU#page2.tif

source=Assignment Aftershock Services Inc to Deca Games OU#page3.tif source=Assignment Aftershock Services Inc to Deca Games OU#page4.tif

Aftershock Service, Inc.

Assignor

Deca Games OÜ

Assignee

Trade Mark Assignment

Fieldfisher LLP, Riverbank House, 2 Swan Lane, London EC4R 3TT

THIS AGREEMENT (the "Agreement") is effective as of the 18 day of November, 2018

BETWEEN:

 Aftershock Service, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, incorporated under Company No. 6256901 with its registered office at 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, New Castle, DE,

19808 (the "Assignor"); and

(2) Deca Games OÜ, a company registered in Estonia under Company No. 14062849, with

its registered office at Pirni 12, Tallinn, Harjumaa 10617, Estonia (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS:

(A) The Assignor is the proprietor of various trade marks (the "Marks"), short particulars of

which are set out in Schedule 1 to this Agreement.

(B) The Assignee wishes to purchase the Marks from the Assignor and the Assignor agrees to

assign the Marks to the Assignee on the terms set out in this Agreement.

ASSIGNMENT

1. In consideration of the sum of £1 paid to the Assignor (receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged), the Assignor assigns with full title guarantee and transfers to the Assignee any and all of its rights, titles and interests to the Marks together with all rights attaching

thereto and the right to sue for past infringements and to retain any damages obtained as

a result of such action.

2. This assignment is made with the goodwill attaching to and symbolised by the Marks.

3. To the extent that the assignment of rights in any of the Marks does not take legal effect,

this Agreement shall take effect as an Agreement to Assign the Mark in question and the

Assignor hereby acknowledges that all beneficial rights in that Mark shall nonetheless transfer to the Assignee and that the relevant legal rights shall be held on trust by the

relevant Assignor on behalf of the Assignee.

4. The Assigner agrees that it will at the request of the Assignee and at all times hereafter do

all such acts and execute such documents as may reasonably be necessary or desirable

both to secure the vesting in the Assignee of all rights assigned to it in this Agreement and

to ensure the proper recordal of this assignment at the relevant Trade Mark Registry and

to assist in the resolution of any question concerning the Marks.

3612853791

1

- The Assignor confirms that the Assignee is authorised to sign on behalf of the Assignor all
  forms and documents that are required by the relevant Trade Marks Registry to record this
  assignment at that Trade Marks Registry.
- This Agreement is governed by English law and is subject to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the English Courts.

IN WITNESS whereof the hands of the parties or their duly authorised attorneys or representatives the day and year first above written.

SIGNE	ED for and	f on behalf	of Aftershoc	k Service	Inc.
Club.	igned by: Perham		10		
3A358	81DE9084D2.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(Signal	ure)	
Name	Shel Pe	rham			

Position: CF0 11/18/2018 11:34:15 PM PST Date:

ASSIGNEE:

ASSIGNOR:

SIGNED for and on behalf of Deca Games OÜ

Bocusig	ned by:				
Ène se se s	H. 1				Signature)
0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000			 	\$3	oignaiure)
>08F0A18	IFC08.74	£.			

Position: Founder 11/16/2018 11:59:33 AM PST Date:

36128537+1

## SCHEDULE ONE

## THE MARKS

Owner	Country	Trade Mark	Application/Registration Number	Classes
AFTERSHOCK SERVICES, INC.	USPTO	ROTMG	4749324 (registered)	41
AFTERSHOCK SERVICES, INC	USPTO	REALM OF THE MAD GOO	4257635 (registered)	41
AFTERSHOCK SERVICES, INC.	Canada	ROTMG	TMA911663 (registered)	1
AFTERSHOCK SERVICES, INC	EUTM	ROTMG	12773552 (registered)	9, 38 and 41

3613959771

3